

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 1140 OF 2018

Abdul Rehman Mohammed Yusuf Khan And ...Petitioner
Anr

V/S

Mayur Dineshkumar Bhatt And 2 Ors. ...Respondent

Mr Deepak Chitnis i/b Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar & Co for the
Petitioners

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 12th October, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned. Not on board.

Stand over to 22/10/2018 for admission.

Petitioner is permitted to amend the petition in terms of Draft
Amendment handed in marked X. Amendment to be carried out
within one week from today.

(ASSOCIATE)