

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1140 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2504 OF 2018

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1140 OF 2018

Abdul Rehman Mohammed Yusuf Khan And Anr....Petitioners/Applicants

VS

Mayur Dineshkumar Bhatt And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Ms. Mili Thakkar, i/b. Mr. Vipul Shukla, for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED: 1 NOVEMBER, 2018

P.C. :

. None appears for the Petitioners. As a last chance to the Petitioners, stand over to to 26 November 2018. Learned Counsel for the Respondents tenders a reply to the notice of motion. The same is taken on record.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)